
   Administrative Change Approval Form Order  
East Port Water Reclamatin Facility Expansion 

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 1 

Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00 

Previous Change Orders: $0.00 Previous Contingency Changes: $0.00 

This Change: $78,390.70 New Contingency Balance: $5,231,039.30 

Revised Contract Amount: $106,266,990.70 Original Contract Time: 900 days 

Current Completion Date: 7/10/2026 Previous Additional Time: 0 days 

Items to be changed: Description & Justification 

Modifications were needed for the septage receiving equipment to integrate with existing billing software and address 
inadequate drainage. It was necessary to remove an unidentified pipe discovered during the demolition of the 
equalization tank to rehabilitate the tank. This change order will extend the contract by 156 calendar days, with the new 
completion date being December 14, 2026. 
   Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Phone:  941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384 

 

 
Change Order Total: $78,390.70 Total Additional Days: 156 days 

Fiscal Reviewed By: Zeh-Franke, Kristen, Senior Financial Analyst-09/30/2024 

Vendor Information: Michael Lauer 
Poole & Kent Contractors 

See attached 
 

Signature/Date 

Department Approved By: Watson, Dave, Utilities Director - 9/30/2024 

Purchasing Approved By: Corbett, Kimberly, Senior Division Mgr-Purchasing - 10/1/2024 

Administration Approved By: Flores, Hector, County Administrator - 10/1/2024 

 

 


































































