
Administrative Change Approval Form Order
East Port Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 2
Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00

Previous Change Orders: $78,390.70 Previous Contingency Changes: $78,390.70

This Change: $171,177.04 New Contingency Balance: $5,059,862.26

Revised Contract Amount: $106,438,167.74 Original Contract Time: 900 calendar days days

Current Completion Date: 12/14/2026 Previous Additional Time: 156 calendar days days

Items to be changed: Description & Justification
Modifications are needed to remove and relocate piping to accommodate future footprint, additional drain features and 
120v circuits for analyzers, and oxidation ditch effluent line installation. This change order will add 3 calendar ays for a 
new completion date of December 17, 2026.
  Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

Change Order Total: $171,177.04 Total Additional Days: 3 days
Fiscal Reviewed By: Ericson, Scott, Financial Assessment & Compliance Analyst-01/31/2025
Vendor Information: Michael Lauer

Poole & Kent Contractors
See attached

Signature/Date
Department Approved By: Stecher, Kenneth, Utilities Operations Manager - 1/31/2025
Purchasing Approved By: Corbett, Kimberly, Senior Division Mgr-Purchasing - 1/31/2025
Administration Approved By: Flores, Hector, County Administrator - 1/31/2025



Administrative Change Approval Form Order
East Port Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 2
Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00

Previous Change Orders: $78,390.70 Previous Contingency Changes: $78,390.70

This Change: $171,177.04 New Contingency Balance: $5,059,862.26

Revised Contract Amount: $106,438,167.74 Original Contract Time: 900 calendar days days

Current Completion Date: 12/14/2026 Previous Additional Time: 156 calendar days days

Items to be changed: Description & Justification
Modifications are needed to remove and relocate piping to accommodate future footprint, additional drain features and 
120v circuits for analyzers, and oxidation ditch effluent line installation. This change order will add 3 calendar ays for a 
new completion date of December 17, 2026.
  Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

Change Order Total: $171,177.04 Total Additional Days: 3 days
Fiscal Reviewed By:

Vendor Information: Michael Lauer
Poole & Kent Contractors

Signature/Date
Department Approved By:

Purchasing Approved By:

Administration Approved By:

Si t /D

1-30-25




































































