
   Administrative Change Approval Form Order  
East Port Water Reclamation Facility Expansion 

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 4 

Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00 

Previous Change Orders: $141,963.01 Previous Contingency Changes: $249,567.74 

This Change: $174,921.90 New Contingency Balance: $4,884,940.36 

Revised Contract Amount: $106,505,484.91 Original Contract Time: 900 days days 

Current Completion Date: 12/30/2026 Previous Additional Time: 173 days days 

Items to be changed: Description & Justification 

CCU is requesting approval for Change Order #4 due to necessary modifications that are critical for the successful 
operation of the approved design. 
CO-4.1 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found 
during the excavating  of the originally proposed tie in points. 
CO-4.2 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found 
during the excavating of the originally proposed tie in points for the clarifiers. 
   Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Phone:  941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384 

 

 
Change Order Total: $174,921.90 Total Additional Days: 0 days 

Fiscal Reviewed By: Winship, Eric, Senior Financial Analyst-05/23/2025 

Vendor Information: Michael Lauer 
Poole & Kent Contractors 

See attached 
 

Signature/Date 

Department Approved By: Watson, Dave, Utilities Director - 5/23/2025 

Purchasing Approved By: Corbett, Kimberly, Senior Division Mgr-Purchasing - 5/23/2025 

Administration Approved By: Flores, Hector, County Administrator - 5/23/2025 

 

 



5-21-25






































